502647570 01/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694178

	ON TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	ON TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSAMU FUJITA	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.
Street Address:	2-1, YAESU 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	снио-ки
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14161248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)685-0573

 Phone:
 703 521-2297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5754-1019-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
Signature:	/Eric Jensen/
Date:	01/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

502647570 PATENT
REEL: 032028 FRAME: 0030

		Attorney Docket No	
	,	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS,		•	
	Osamu FUJITA		
	of Tokyo, Japan		Manufacture control of the control of
			
	erred to as "applicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful improvements in	1
			• ·
(a)	• • •	a United States patent was filed on	
	January 22, 2014	_, Application No14/161,248	
(b)	for which an application for	a United States patent was executed on	
•	August 9, 2011		
WHE	REAS, Elpida Memory, Inc.		
whose addre	ss is 2-1, Yaesu 2-chome	, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028 Japan	·····
States and the United State full end of been held by Appli	ne entire right, title and interes tates, for its sole use and be of the term for which said pate or applicant(s) had this assignm		ated therefore in presentatives, to name would have
Date Aug	ust 9, 2011	Osamu Fujita (signature) Osamu FUJITA	
	· .	(signature) Osamu FUJITA	
Date	·	(signature)	
Date		,	
. •		(signature)	
Date	,	(signature)	
Date		(oignaturo)	
<u> </u>		(signature)	
Witness:			
***************************************	Sy Sym		

RECORDED: 01/23/2014

PATENT

REEL: 032028 FRAME: 0031